:H \$40.00 40762

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM363169

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Papa Jac, Corp.		11/19/2015	CORPORATION: PUERTO RICO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Campofresco, Corp.
Street Address:	Carr. 543 Km. 0.3
Internal Address:	Barrio Paso Seco
City:	Santa Isabel
State/Country:	PUERTO RICO
Postal Code:	00757
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PUERTO RICO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4076227	PAPA JAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7877667001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarksca@ferraiuoli.com

Correspondent Name: Cristina Arenas
Address Line 1: 221 Plaza 5th Floor

Address Line 2: 221 Ponce de Leon Avenue

Address Line 4: SAN JUAN, PUERTO RICO 00917

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAPA JAC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cristina Arenas Solis
SIGNATURE:	/CristinaArenasSolis/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005673 FRAME: 0569

900345014

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS AGREEMENT PAPA JAC CORP. TO CAMPOFRESCO, CORP.

This Assignment of Trademarks and Service Marks Agreement is made the 19th day of November, 2015 (the "Assignment"), by Papa Jac, Corp., a Puerto Rico corporation duly organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico, having its principal place of business at Calle Cruz 57, San Juan, PR 00901 ("Assignor"), to Campofresco, Corp., a Puerto Rico corporation having its place of business at Carr. 543 Km 0.3, Bo. Paso Seco, Santa Isabel, PR 00757 ("Assignee"), for good and valuable consideration (a total amount of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00)), the receipt of which is acknowledged.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all worldwide common law and statutory right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks and service marks (i) containing "Papa Jac", (ii) Papa Jac Trade dress, (iii) variations of the Papa Jack trade dress, and (iv) any other marks identifying or referring to Papa Jac (the "Marks"), including but not limited to those certain trademark and service mark applications and/or registrations for the Marks identified in Schedule 1 to this Assignment, and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning to Assignee all of Assignor's worldwide common law and statutory rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks, along with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE:

Assignment: Assignor hereby assigns, grants, transfers, and otherwise conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's worldwide common law and statutory rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including but not limited to (i) all of Assignor's legal, equitable, and beneficial ownership of the Marks, (ii) all of the goodwill of the business appurtenant to the use of the Marks, (iii) those applications and registrations identified on Schedule 1, and (iv) the exclusive right to sue, in Assignee's name and for the sole benefit of Assignee, for any and all past claims or causes of action.

PAPA JAC, CORP. "Assignor" By:	CAMPOFRESCO, CORP. "Assignee" By:
Name: Juan Pablo Rodríguez Title: Juan Pablo Rodríguez	Name: Clotilde Pérez Title: Vice-President

25633122.1

Place of Execution

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark	Registration/Serial No.	Trademark Office	
Papa Jac	4076227 (Registered)	USPTO	
Papa Jac	43740 (Registered)	PRTO	

911)



25631122.1

RECORDED: 11/20/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005673 FRAME: 0571